AIR BLOWER

P

10

98975 01/20/03

.'-"\\



AIR BLOWER PARTS LIST

REF PARTNO. QTY DESCRIPTION SEE'RAOLMNO' NOTES:
1 7 70765 12 | SCR, M4 X 15MM PH SHEET METAL __
2 36210 1| GUARD, 9" AB | )
"3 70768 2 | SCR, M6-1X 16MM FHMS BLK |
4 70766 2 [ SCR, 832 X 1/4 PHMS
5 87255 | 7 | WASHER, M4 RIVET BACKUP
6 48084 1 | KNOB, SWITCH AB
7 | 70771 1 | SET SCR, M3 X 8MM X 5
8 | 62008 1| PLATE, SWITCH AB ]
9 72176 | 1| SWITCH, 3 SPEED ROTARY é-
10 |~ 140474 1 | CLAMP, CAPACITOR
11 67481 2| RIVET, M4 X 14MM B
12 | 27943 1~ | CAPACITOR B |
13 62936 i | PLATE, INNER AB ) ]
14 50344 1 | LABEL, WARNING
15 67483 4 | RIVET, M3 X 12MM
16 23706 1 | CORD ASSEMBLY, EURO, AB ]
17 34389 1| FAN, SQUIRREL CAGE
18 | 140467 | 1 | BRKT, MOTOR SHAFT AB )
19 70764 2| SCR, M6-1 X 15 PPHMS PLTD BLK i
20 | 36211 | 1 | GUARD, 10" AB
| 21 87211 4| WASHER, M6 FLAT BLK
22 70770 1| SET SCR, M8 X 8MM CUP POINT
23 66352 | 4 | FOOTBLOWER )
24 87228 8 WASHER, M6 PLAT
25 70767 4_ | SCR, M6-1 X 19MM PPHMS
26 57220 6 | NUT, M6X1 HEX NYLOCK PLTD
27 | 87226 4 | WASHER, M3 RIVET BACKUP
28 | 67481 6 | RIVET, M4 X 14MM
29 36212 1| GUARD, FRONT AB
| 30 70763 2 | SCR, M6-1 X 40MM ]
31 48085 2 | KNOB. CARPET CLAMP
32A | 53556 1| MOTOR, 230V 35PD 1/2 HP
32B | 53804 1| MOTOR, 230V 3SPD 1 HP i ]
33 20100 1| CLAMP, CARPET B
34 20005 1| CLAMP, 5/16 NYLON N
35 62214 1 | PLATE, WARNING LABEL
36 87231 1 [ WASHER, M18 STAR
37 87484 1 [RIVET,M5X20 )
38 87230 1| WASHER, M5 RIVET BACKUP
39 | 87225 | 4 | WASHER, M4 RIVET BACKUP B
40 04087 | - | ADAPTER, UN}V EURO TO AUST NOT SHOWN
41 04088 - | ADAPTER, UNIV EURO TO BRITISH NOT SHOWN
42| 04089 - | ADAPTER, UNIV GROUNDING CORD ) NOT SHOWN
[ 43 87239 4 | WASHER, M4 iNT STAR BLK ZINC PLTD

98975 01/20/03

11



